
City of Dubuque (KeyLine)ID Number:    7011
http://www.cityofdubuque.org

2401 Central Avenue

Dubuque, IA  52001-3302

Director of Transit Operations:  Ms. Barbara Morck

(563) 589-4196

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Dubuque, IA-IL
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

30
65,251

367

26
58,000

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

1,190,736
373,690

1,366
582

0

551,627
46,548

20
25

0

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (9%)
  Local Funds (46%)
  State Funds (7%)
  Federal Assistance (38%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (0%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (0%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$221,428

$221,428
$1,161,393

$177,420
$944,184

$5,733
$2,510,158

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$1,270,738
$290,604

$0
$948,856

$2,510,198

$0

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 12 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Demand Response 8 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total 20 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

38%

7%

0%

9%

46%

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $1,515,738 $158,077 $0 961,941 333,729 312,856 27,664 N/A 12 15.0 12 N/A 0%
Demand Response $994,460 $63,351 $0 228,795 217,898 60,834 18,884 N/A 13 9.3 8 N/A 62%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $4.54 $54.79 $1.58 $4.84 0.94 11.31
Demand Response $4.56 $52.66 $4.35 $16.35 0.28 3.22

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

Demand
Response

Demand
Response

Demand
Response

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  2:50  PM


